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OF F'RIITT ANT) V 

APPLES: 	Canadian apples held in cold and common storage were 
1,710,000 bushels, compared with 1,276,000 bushels last year. 

FEARS 	There were 25,000 bushels of Pears on hand on April 1, 
1962. 

FRUIT. FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES: 

There were 3,701,000 lb. of fruit "Containers 1 lb. and 
Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 23,081,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of 
soda totalled 9,735,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 8,329,000 lb. 
and last month 10,234,000 lb. The total of all fruit, frozen and in 
preservatives was 36,517,000 lb. as compared with 34753,000 lb. last 
year and 40,794,000 The last month. 

	

p ThJABLES: 	Holdings of vegetables were: 

Stocks of potatoes were 7,458,000 hundredweight, as corn-
)d:ed with 7,385,000 hundredweight last year. Stocks of onions were 
reported as 116,000 bushels as compared with 290,000 bushels last year. 
Stocks of carrots amounted to 99,000 buehels as compared with 82,000 
bushels last year. Stocks of cabbage decreased to 36,000 bushels from 
62,000 bushels last year. There were 23,000 crates of celery on hand. 
Last year at April 1 there were 27,000 crates. 

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE: 
The total stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 39,-

699 9000 lb. compared with 36,094,000 lb. last year. There were 6,549,-
000 lb. of vegetables held in brine as against 6,094,000 lb. last year. 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The data contained in this report represent stocks of 
fruit and vegetables; fresh, frozen and in preservatjv, held by food 
processors cold storage, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages 
of growers in certain areas of commercial production. Inventories of 
fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained through the inspection services 
of the Canada Department of Agriculture. 

/ See footnote on page five for information as to sper-IfIc c1te 
71 - 3i: 

AGRICULTURE DIVISION 
5503-508-42 	Roczs DUHAMEL. r.s.s.c., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa, 1962 



2. 	 FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

FM  
Apr. 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

Mar0 1, 1962 
Revised 

Apr. 1, 196: 

- thOusand pounds - 
CONTAINERS OVER 1 lb. 

Apples 
Institutional 	/ 2,711 2,746 1,647 
Reprocessing 203 171 753 
Pulp 2! - 260 

TOTAL 2914 2,917 2,660 
Blueberries 
Institutional J 2029 2 1 660 1 9 263 
Reprocessing 861 834 1,117 
Pulp - - 6 

TOTAL 3,190 3,494 2086 
Cherries 
Institutional 	/ 3,860 4,109 845 
Reprocessing 2,027 2 1 683 818 
Pulp / 2/ 32 

TOTAL 5,887 6,792 12 695 
Citrus Fruits 
Institutional 	/ 347 359 45 
Reprocessing 186 200 
PulP 1.283 129 812 

TOTAL 1 0 816 12 288 912 
Plums 
Institutional ./ 29 23 20 
Reprocessing 481 348 207 
Pulp - - 64 

TOTAL 510 371 291 
Raspberries 
Institutional 1/ 598 561 1,792 
Reprocessing 581 899 678 
Pulp - - _i1 

TOTAL 1,179 1,460 2,564 
Strawberries 
Institutional i/ 2,403 2,997 3,025 
Reprocessing 2,489 3 9 434 3,500 
Pulp 134 119 50 

TOTAL 5,046 6,850 6575 
Other Fruits 
Institutional / 19095 1,266 991 
Reprocessing 829 1,086 1,331. 
Pulp 565 581 216 

TOTAL 2,489 2,933 2.338 
Reported 23,031 
Estimated 
TOTAL - 	23.081 26105  
/ 	Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, rect- 

aurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 
Less than three finns reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be shn. 
separately but are included in "Other Fruits". 



FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORAGES 
	

3 . 

AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Apr. 1, 1962 Mar. 1, 1962 Apr. 1, 1961 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS 1 1b, AND UNDER 

Apples 28 
Blueberries 569 841 293 
Cherries 45 44 19 
Citrus Fruit 461 361 561 
Plums - 
Raspberries 636 818 802 
Strawberries 1,480 1,868 4823 
Other Fruit L62 523 457 

Reported 3,651 
Estimated 50 
TOTAL 3701 4,455 31983 

FRUIT IN 502 OR BENZOATE 

Apples 1,132 12 109 1,392 
Blueberries V 10 
Cherries 1,159 1,246 965 
Citrus Fruit 1,457 1,480 1052 

J:lums 
1,217 1095 915 

1iaspberries 888 1,072 812 
Strawberries 1,815 2 9 084 1,204 
Other Fruit 1.767 1.848 1679 

Reported 9,435 
Estimated 300 
TOTAL 9.735 10.234 8.329 

SUMMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade 	/ 13,422 14,721 9,628 
Reprocessing 7,657 9,655 8,259 
Pulp 2.002 1.729 1.554 

TOTAL 23,081 26,105 19 0 441 

Containers 1 lb4  and Under 3,701 4,455 3 9 983 

In Preservatives 9,735 10,234 8029 

GRAND TOTAL 36,517 40,794 34753 



4. 	 APPLIES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 

Including holdings by commercial growers with 
comparative holdings for last year and last month 

CANADA 	Apr. 1, 1962 	 Mar. 1, 1962 	Apr. 1, 1961 
Preliminary 	Revised 

(000 bushels) 
TOTAL Cold 	Common 	Total 

1.578 	132 	1,710 	 2,874 	 1,276 

Maritimes 122 7 129 339 54 
Quebec 324 9 333 597 208 
Ontario 953 35 988 1,439 501 
Manitoba 9 12 21 20 30 
Saskatchewan 9 4 13 14 13 
Alberta 3 26 29 30 24 
Br. Columbia 158 39 197 435 446 

CITIES 

Quebec 1 5 6 8 8 
Montreal 24 4 28 43 29 
Toronto 37 1 38 40 32 
Winnipeg 9 12 21 20 30 
Regina 2 2 4 7 5 
Saskatoon 6 1 7 6 8 
Calgary - 10 10 9 
Edmonton 3 16 19 21 13 
Vancouver 3 33 36 33 23 

1/ Including New Westminster. 

P E A R S 

Apr0 1, 1962 	Mar. 1, 1962 	Apr. 1, 1961 
?reliminary 	Revised 

(000 bushels ) 

CANADA 	25 	 25 	 23 

Man tine $ 
Quebec 16 16 14 
Ontario 4 4 4 
Manitoba 1 1 2 
saskatchewan 1 1 - 

Alberta 2 2 2 
Br. Columbia 1 1 1 



VEGETABLES IN COLD AND CO14MON STORACE 	5, 
Including holdings by commercial growers in specified areas 

with comparative figures for last year 

Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 
1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 	Preliminary 

POTATOES 	ONIONS 	CAF.ROTS 
- 000 cwt. - 	- 000 bu, - 	- 000 bu, - 

CANADA 7,458 7085 116 290 99 82 

Maritimes 5,136 5,450 4 5 8 4 
Quebec 447 591 23 61 20 12 
Ontario 1,231 915 42 191 58 49 
Manitoba 27 23 7 5 3 3 
Saskatchewan 20 49 5 5 2 3 
Alberta 343 191 11 7 3 5 
Br. Columbia 254 166 24 16 5 6 

	

Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, 
1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 
CABBAGE 	CELERY 

- 000bu. - 	- 000 crates - 

CANADA 	 36 	62 	23 	27 

ldaritimes 1 3 - - 

Quebec 9 9 10 11 
Ontario 17 32 7 7 
Manitoba 2 6 1 2 
Saskatchewan 1 2 1 1 
Alberta 2 3 3 3 
Br. Columbia 4 7 1 3 

Maritimes 	Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of commer- 
cial production. 

Quebec 	Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and producer stocks in these areas. 
Ontario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. 
Manitoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumsden area only. 
Alberta 	Calgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 

areas. 
Br. Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Vallery and Kamloops-Ash 
croft inland. 



6, 	 FROZEN VEGETABLES IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

I II!IllIllhIIIHII 	Apr. 1, 1962 	Mar. 1, 1962 	Apr. 1, 1961 
1010653207 	 Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

FROZENg 

Asparagus 193 219 174 
Beans - Green 4,255 5,511 

- Wax 757 856 
Lima 1 9 208 1,262 943 

Corn 7,226 9,047 4,647 
Peas 14,052 17,197 12,885 
Other Vegetables 11,208 11.902 12.869 

Reported 39,599 
Estimated 100 
TOTAL FROZEN 39.699 AL22A 36O94 

In Brine 6,549 7,359 6,094 

GRAND TOTAL 46 2 248 53,353 42,188 

I 


